Bank of Baroda (Kenya) Ltd.

Cash ( both Local & Foreign)
Balances due from Central Bank of Kenya
Kenya Government and other securities held for dealing purposes
Financial Assets at fair value through profit and loss
Investment Securities:
a) Held to Maturity:
a. Kenya Government securities
b. Other securities
b) Available for sale:
a. Kenya Government securities
b. Other securities
Deposits and balances due from local banking institutions
Deposits and balances due from banking institutions abroad
Tax recoverable
Loans and advances to customers (net)
Balances due from banking institutions in the group
Investments in associates
Investments in subsidiary companies
Investments in joint ventures
Investment properties
Property and equipment
Prepaid lease rentals
Intangible assets
Deferred tax asset
Retirement benefit asset
Other assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Balances due to Central Bank of Kenya

Customer deposits

Deposits and balances due to local banking institutions
Deposits and bal to foreign banking instituti
Other money market deposits

Borrowed funds

Balances due to banking institutions in the group

Tax payable

Dividends payable

Deferred tax liability

Retirement benefit liability

Other liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

SHAREHOLDERS’ FUNDS

Paid up /Assigned capital

Share premium/(discount)
Revaluation reserves

Retained earnings/Accumulated losses
Statutory loan loss reserves

Other Reserves

Proposed dividends

Capital grants

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS
Minority Interest

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD ENDED

INTEREST INCOME

Loans and advances

Government securities

Deposits and placements with banking institutions
Other Interest Income

Total interest income

INTEREST EXPENSE

Customer deposits

Deposits and placement from banking institutions
Other interest expenses

Total interest expenses

NET INTEREST INCOME/(LOSS)

NON-INTEREST INCOME

Fees and commissions on loans and advances
Other fees and commissions

Foreign exchange trading income/(Loss)
Dividend Income

Other income

Total Non-interest income

TOTAL OPERATING INCOME

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Loan loss provision
Staff costs

Directors’ emoluments
Rental charges
Debreciati

property and

Amortisation charges

Other operating expenses

Total Other Operating Expenses
Tax

Exceptional ltems

Profit/(Loss) After Exceptional Items

Current Tax

Deferred Tax

Profit/(Loss) After Tax and Exceptional Items
Minority Interest

d Minority Interest
Other Comprehensive Income

Gains/(Losses) from the financial fforeign

UNAUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS AND OTHER DISCLOSURES
for the Bank as at September 30, 2021

395,313
6,483,301

49,506,932
49,506,932

48,825,208
48,807,500
17,708
57,009
8,054,121

45,732,223

459,060

5,002
83,917

2,159,342
161,761,428

129,667,992

2,282,449

1,329,468

2,736,785
136,016,694

1,979,434

22,225,308

1,539,992

25,744,734
161,761,428

September 30, 2020

3,642,797
7572,338
130,833

1,345,967

5,530,576
9,580

5,540,156
5,805,811

139,598
42,466
382
70,908
253,354
6,059,165

601,047
551,709
6,489
108,968
34,097
3,786
321,510
1,627,605
4,431,560

4,431,560
1,329,468

3,102,092

3,102,092

Fair value changes in available for sale financial assets

Revaluation surplus on Property,plant and equipment

Share of other comprehensive income of associates

Income tax relating to components of other comprehensive income
Other Comprehensive Income for the year net of tax

Total ivei

for the year

EARNINGS PER SHARE- BASIC & DILUTED

DIVIDEND PER SHARE -DECLARED

OTHER DISCLOSURES

NON-PERFORMING LOANS AND ADVANCES
(a) Gross Non-performing loans and advances
(b) Less: Interest in Suspense
(c)Total N oans and
(d) Less: Loan Loss Provision
(e)N ing Loans and
(f) Discounted Value of Securities
(g) Net NPLs Exposure (e-f)

INSIDER LOANS AND ADVANCES
(a) Directors, Shareholders and Associates
(b) Employees
(c)Total Insider Loans and Advances and other facilities

OFF-BALANCE SHEET ITEMS
(a)Letters of credit,guarantees, acceptances
(b) Forwards, swaps and options
(c)Other contingent liabilities
(d)Total Contingent Liabi

CAPITAL STRENGTH
(a)Core capital
(b) Minimum Statutory Capital
(c)Excess/(Dificiency)(a-b)
(d) Supplementary Capital
(e) Total Capital (a+d)
(f)Total risk weighted assets
(g) Core Capital/Total deposits Li:
(h) Minimum statutory Ratio
(1) Excess/(Deficiency) (g-h)
(i) Core Capital / total risk weighted assets
k) Minimum Statutory Ratio
1) Excess (Deficiency) (j-k)
'm) Total Capital/total risk weighted assets
'n) Minimum statutory Ratio
0) Excess/(Deficiency) (m-n)
(p) Adjusted Core Capital/Total Deposit Liabilities*
(q) Adjusted Core Capital/Total Risk Weighted Assets*
r) Adjusted Total Capital/Total Risk Weighted Assets*

LiQuiDITY

(a) Liquidity Ratio

(b) Minimum Statutory Ratio
(c) Excess (Deficiency) (a-b)

1,478,294

1,478,294
4,580,386

314,674
6,759,736

48,235,033
48,235,033

51,686,098
51,666,538
19,560
139,978
9,736,384
79.325
47,635,245

1,225,685

2,994
6,281

491,097
166,312,530

135,000,214

3,405,580

1,230,061
139,635,855

1,979,434

21,666,306

1,051,501
1,979,434

26,676,675
166,312,530

December 31,2020
Audite
Shs. ‘000’

4,781,551
10,511,709
158,642

15,451,902

7,816,619

10,240
7,826,859
7,625,043

188,105
123,863
382
166,612
478,961
8,104,004

800,710
741159
9,132
215,222
73,51
3,786
470,320
2,313,480
5,790,524

5,790,524
1,190,362
71637
4,522,525

4,522,525

989,803

989,803
5,512,328

45.70
20

December 31,2020
d Audited

5,717,081
292,248
5,424,832
2,432,879
2,991,953
2,991,953

545,445
545,445

5,426,419
326,881
1,650,584
7,403,894

24,109,771
1,000,000
23109771

24,109,771
84,672,207
18.59%
8.00%
10.59%
28.47%
10.50%
17.97%
28.47%
14.50%
13.97%
18.73%
28.68%
28.68%

85.23%

Shs.

6,341,985
337,586
6,004,399
2,417,067
3,587,332
3,587,332

566,293
566,293

5,863,528
282,164
1,422,732
7,568,424

26,670,394
1,000,000
25,670,394

26,670,394
86,841,821
19.76%
8.00%
11.76%
30.71%
10.50%
20.21%
30.71%
14.50%
16.21%
19.87%
30.88%
30.88%

83.28%
20.00%
63.28%

374,904 315,225
9,088,502 12,405,209

41N3,716 49,523,207
41713716 49,523,207

54,903,244
54,883,735
19,509
44794
8,049,620
79.325
48,500,863

48,458,833
48,439,318
19,515
729,164
3,770,613
78,877
49,744,279

1,228,809 1,191,166
2,994 2,994

6,281 6,281
584,246 1,122,995
170,989,698 167,348,843

137970,299 138,890,445

4,332,042 145,245

428,647 889,306

1,224,107
141,149,103

1,253,855
143,984,843

1,979,434 1,979,434

22,666483 23741357
379,504 478,949
1,979,434 -

27,004,855 26,199,740

170,989,698 167,348,843

March 31,2021 June 30,2021

1,202,462
2931152
15,804

4,149,418 8,308,074

2369889 4,490,043

489 730
2,370,379 4,490,773
1779,039 3,817,300

45,237 85,526
38461 71733

- 680

68,675 137489
152,373 295428
1931412 4,112,728

102,148 261,273
220,140 406,178
4,013 8,386
30,209 98,824
13459 70,013
3,786 3,786
128,835 299,914
502,591 1,148,373
1,428,821 2,964,355

1,428,821
428,646

2,964,355
889,306

1,000,175 2,075,049

1,000,175 2,075,049

©ngen  (572552)

(671,997)  (572,552)
328178 1,502,497

1on 20.97

March 31,2021 June 30, 2021
Unaud Una
Sh

6,118,322
329,281
5,789,041
2,487,746
3,301,295 4,017,585
3,301,295 4,017,585

6,991,584
356,014
6,635,570
2,617,985

- 147
573423 593,772
573,423 593,918

5,722,400
130,364
1,365,739
7,218,503

5,608,183
105,798
1,205,389
6,919,369

26,498,487
1,000,000
25,498,487

25,155,935
1,000,000
24,155,935

26,498,487 25,155,935
89,902,158 86,903,996
19.21% 18.11%
8.00% 8.00%
1.21% 10.1%
29.47% 28.95%
10.50% 10.50%
18.97% 18.45%
29.47% 28.95%
14.50% 14.50%
14.97% 14.45%
19.30% 18.19%
29.61% 29.07%
29.61% 29.07%

84.06%
20.00%
64.06%

82.65%
20.00%
62.65%

*The adjusted capital ratios include the expected credit loss provisions added back to capital in line with the CBK guidance note issued in April 2018 on implementation of IFRS 9.

These financial statements are extracts from the books of the institution. The complete set of quarterly financial

website: https://bankofbarodakenya.co.ke

statutory and

They may be also be accessed at the institution s Head Office located at; Baroda House, 90 Muthithi Road, Nairobi.

(Ravi Pathak)
Executive Director

(Saravanakumar A.)
Managing Director

Bank of Baroda (Kenya) Limited is regulated by the Central Bank of Kenya

62,877,112
62,877112
46,737,089
46,717,531
19,558

1,194,691

2,994

6,281
1,598,370
175,379,528

143,994,407

1,406,569

1,467,500

1178 442
148,046,918

1,979,434

25,090,477

262,699

27,332,610

175,379,528

3,591,713
8,977,108
128,066

12,696,886

6,742,424

1375
6,743,798
5,953,088

135,563
104,794
682
381,790
622,829
6,575,917

421,253
591,530
12,637
114,659
86,927
3,786,
453,455
1,684,247
4,891,669
4,891,669
1,467,501

3,424,168

3,424,168

88.802)

(788,802)
2,635,366

6,577,053
351,215,
6,225,838
2,507,216
3,718,622
3,718,622

2,893
592,651
595,544

5,042,523
211,451
1,325,447
6,579,422

25,614,245
1,000,000
24,614,245
25,614,245
87,960,714

can be assessed on the institutions




